GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2182
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2022

Construction of Synthetic Athletic Track
2182.SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and status of the proposals submitted by the Government of
Andhra Pradesh for construction of synthetic athletic track in Kadapa and
Nellore districts, a synthetic turf football ground and an international
standard swimming pool at Kommadi in Visakhapatnam;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such proposals are likely
to be approved; and

(c) whether the Government has received any proposals for projects in
Srikakulam and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }

(a) and (b) No such proposals have been received in this Ministry.

(c) One proposal was received from the State Government of Andhra to
designate a Khelo India Centre in the district of Srikakulam under the “State
Level Khelo India Centres” vertical of the Khelo India Scheme. Accordingly,
District Sports Authority Stadium, Srikakulam was designated as a Khelo
India Centre.
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